OWW_wraparound 11/18 page 1 of 3
The Day-Brite / CFI OW wraparound wide is a functional and economical
lift-and-shift wrap, ideal for surface mount general illumination in light
commercial and residential applications.
Ordering guide Example:  OWW432-UNV-1/2-EB
Series Width
No. of Lamps per
Cross Section
Lamp Type Voltage Options
OW W   –   –
OW Wraparound W Wide (not included)
2
3 (32WT8 only)
4  (except 54HO)
28  28WT5 (46")
32  32WT8 (48")
54HO  54WT5HO (46”)
UNV  Universal
voltage
120/277V
120  120V
277  277V
347  347V
1/2 One 2-lamp ballast
1/3 One 3-lamp ballast
1/21 2-lamp & 1-lamp ballasts
1/4 One 4-lamp ballast
2/2 Two 2-lamp ballasts
EB Electronic ballast, <10% THD
EB10R T8 electronic ballast, program rapid start, <10% THD
EBHE T8 electronic ballast, high efficiency, std. ballast factor
EBLHE T8 electronic ballast, high efficiency, low ballast factor
EBHHE T8 electronic ballast, high efficiency, high ballast factor
EBSD T8 electronic step dimming ballast, .88 ballast factor
EBD7 Advance Mark 7 dimming ballast, 0-10V (low voltage) control
EBDX Advance Mark 10 dimming ballast, phase control
EBD Electronic dimming ballast, customer specified
E1 B100 emerg. ballast, T8, 350-450 lumens, 120/277V
E1CAN B100-CAN emerg. ballast, Canada market, 350-450 lumens,
120/347V
E7 B60 emerg. ballast, T8, 600-700 lumens, 120/277V
E5 B50 emerg. ballast, US or Canada market, T8, 1100-1400
lumens, UNV
E5CAN B50 -CAN emerg. ballast, Canada market, 1100-1400 lumens,
120/347V
E5ST B50ST emerg. ballast w/self test, T8, 1100-1400 lumens, UNV
E7LP LP550 emerg. ballast, T5/T5HO, 430-700 lumens, 120/277V
E6LP LP600 emerg. ballast, US or Canada market, T5/T5HO, 750-
1325 lumens, 120/277V
GLR Fusing, fast blow
See Section 1600-OA for Option Information.
See Page 950-SS for Mounting Hardware.
Accessories (order separately)
• CS-400 – Rigid Canopy
• CS-500 – 42° Top Swivel Canopy
• CS-12 – 12" Stem
• CS-18 – 18" Stem
• CS-24 – 24" Stem
• CS-30 – 30" Stem
• CS-36 – 36" Stem
• CS-48 – 48" Stem
OW wraparound
Wide, 4', T5, T5HO, or T8
Linear